

**BID RESULTS**

**AB2019-24B REBID OF LAWRENCE TRAIL STONY BROOK PEDESTRAIN BRIDGE AND TRAIL EXTENSION**

**BID OPENING DATE: JULY 30, 2019**

<b>BIDS RECEIVED</b>	<b>5</b>				
NAME OF BIDDER	EARTHWORKS INC.	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC.	STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO.INC.	RENCOR INC.
ADDRESS	13 MORELLO CT	PO BOX 191; 31 N. MAIN ST.	234 PACIFIC STREET	427 S. WHITE HORSE PIKE	24 TANNERY ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	NEW EGYPT, NJ 08533	NEWARK, NJ 07110	BERLIN, NJ 08009	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876
CONTACT	JEFF CIARCIA	GLENN GOEBEL	PAULA CECERE	MICHAEL MAZZERELLA	GEORGE F. MESIHA
TELEPHONE	732 236 1332	609 286 2235	973 621 2828	856 768 8493	908 534 2131
FAX	732 358 0325	609 286 2255	973 621 9066	856 753 1453	908 534 5071
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:EARTHWORKSNJ@GMAIL.COM">EARTHWORKSNJ@GMAIL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:COMPASSCONSTRUCTION@COMCAST.NET">COMPASSCONSTRUCTION@COMCAST.NET</a>	<a href="mailto:PAULA@STATELINECO.COM">PAULA@STATELINECO.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:MMAZZARELLA@MOUNTCONSTRUCTION.COM">MMAZZARELLA@MOUNTCONSTRUCTION.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:RENCOR@RENCORINC.NET">RENCOR@RENCORINC.NET</a>
BID BOND	NGM INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K	THE GURANTEE CO. OF NORTH AMERICA USA 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	JEANNA PRIMAVERA, AIF WITH POA	JEANNA PRIMAVERA, AIF WITH POA	LORI N. BAYBUTT AIF WITH POA	MATTHEW T. BURKE AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/DID NOT CHECK YES OR NO	SIGNED AND DATED/DID NOT CHECK YES OR NO	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
ELECTRICAL WORK SUB	GLOBAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES; PW #634868 EXPIRES 3.10.20;BRC OK	BREAKER ELECTRIC INC. PW#27525 EXPIRES 6.25.21;BRC OK	EDWARD CRAY INC.;PW#604368 EXPIRES 4.28.20; BRC OK	QUALITY ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CO.,PW#31081 EXPIRES 4.11.20;BRC OK	FOGGIA TRINITY ELECTRIC LLC;PW 663671 EXPIRES 5.18.20;BRC OK
STRUCTURAL STEEL SUB	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201 FORM	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	691145 EXPIRES 8.30.20	636492 EXPIRES 3.24.20	624484 EXPIRES 5.28.20	605531 EXPIRES 6.5.20	605214 EXPIRES 5.8.21
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>	<b>\$1,878,130.00</b>	<b>\$2,059,990.00</b>	<b>\$2,453,300.00</b>	<b>\$3,076,396.00</b>	<b>\$3,796,090.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$38,000.00</b>	<b>\$35,000.00</b>	<b>\$20,000.00</b>	<b>\$50,000.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,968,130.00</b>	<b>\$2,097,990.00</b>	<b>\$2,488,300.00</b>	<b>\$3,096,396.00</b>	<b>\$3,846,090.00</b>
EXCEPTIONS	<b>NONE/MATH ERROR ON LINE 27</b>	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

**AB2019-24B REBID FOR LAWRENCE HOPWELL TRAIL STONY-BROOK PROPOSAL PAGE**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	EARTHWORKS, INC.		COMPASS CONSTRUCTION		STATELINE		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION		RENCOR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	FURNISH, INSTALL MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA AND FENCING	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,276.00	\$ 24,276.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	FURNISH, INSTALL MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY	230	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00
3	FURNISH, INSTALL MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT FENCING	LF	6,900	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,500.00
4	FURNISH, INSTALL MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STOCKPILING	CY	540	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 19,440.00
5	FURNISH, INSTALL MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MATTING	SY	430	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL RIP RAP	CY	75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 19,500.00
7	FURNISH AND INTALL PED. SUSPENSION BRIDGE. COMPLETE BID SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO FOUNDATIONS, ANCHORING, CONCRETE, METALS, FASTENERS, WOOD, PLASTIC AND COMPOSITES	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,560,000.00	\$ 1,560,000.00	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL FOOTBRIDGE, COMPLETE. BID SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO FOUNDATIONS, ANCHORING, CONCRETE, METALS, FASTENERS, WOOD, PLASTIC AND COMPOSITES	LS	1	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
9	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIXED BOLLARDS, COMPLETE	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL COLLAPSIBLE BOARDS, COMPLETE	EA	3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
11	CLEAR & GRUB AND DISPOSE OF OFFSITE INCLUDING BUSHES, GRASS, WOODED GROWTH, TREE PRUNING ETC.	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRAIL, COMPLETE	LF	3450	\$ 80.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 517,500.00
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE	TONS	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL WOODEN BOARDWALK, COMPLETE	LF	192	\$ 250.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 85,440.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 134,400.00
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRAIN CROSSING SIGN (W11-2) COMPLETE	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL YIELD TO PEDESTRAIN SIGN ( R1-5A) COMPLETE	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
17	FURNISH AND INSTALL BRIDGE RULES SIGNAGE, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPPING, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	CLEAR AND DISPOSE OF OFFSITE ALL TRAIL RIGHT OF WAY IMPEDIMENTS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BRUSH, DEBRIS, TREES, GRASSES, FALLS, ETC.	AC	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
20	CLEAR, STRIP, AND DISPOSE OF OFFSITE ALL TRAIL RIGHT OF WAY TOPSOIL	CY	540	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,800.00
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL SEEDING, COMPLETE	MSF	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL CANOPY TREE, COMPLETE	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
23	FURNISH AND INSTALL UNDERSTORY TREES, COMPLETE	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
24	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS, COMPLETE	EA	72	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL IMPORTED CLEAN FILL, COMPLETE	CY	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
26	EXCAVATE SOILS, COMPLETE	CY	220	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE, COMPLETE	LF	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
ALT 1	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICES, FUSES, CONDUIT, OUTLET, GFCI AND RELATED COMPONENTS, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 1,968,130.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,097,990.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,097,990.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,488,300.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,488,300.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,093,396.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,093,396.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,846,090.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,846,090.00</b>